Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi $-110\,048$

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com



16.10.2019

To: Mr. Jayashyam Nair
Major, Adjutant for Commandant
The Mahar Regiment Center
Pin 900 127
C/O 56 APO – 900 056

Sir,

This is with reference to your letter No. 1373/A4(x) dated 30.09.2019 whereby verification of Sports Certificate of 4 Kabaddi Players as mentioned in your letter has been asked for.

I am being directed to inform you as follows:

The certificate No. 90060085 was never issued by Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India to Mr. Mohan S/o Mr. Liluram. The certificate is **FALSE** and not good for consideration for Sports Quota. Legal action should be taken against the applicant for filing forged and fabricated certificate to have wrongful gain.

The following 3 certificates as per details mentioned below are **good and genuine**. The signatures of Justice S.P Garg are identified by me.

S.	Name of The	Certificate Number	Date of	Aadhar No.
No.	Candidate and Fathers		Birth	
	Name			
1	Shubham Choudhary S/o Mr.	90170351055	09-11-2000	724549019140
	Omveer Singh			
2	Abhishek Singh S/o Mr.	90170141167	31-03-2001	552951753167
	Arunendra Bahadur Singh			
	Baghel			
3	Naveen Pahal S/o Mr. Ranbir	90170101131	03-07-2001	274908774549

Please note that w.e.f 03.08.2018 Hon'ble Delhi High Court has appointed Administrator for AKFI hence all communication in future should be addressed to the Administrator only on the following address.

E-386 Basement, Cabin 'B'
Greater Kailash Part 1
New Delhi – 110 048

Please do write your email address in communications for speedy reply.

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Assistant Secretary